(Hov. 8 83)  OMB 100 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) 6-14 qq RECORD ATTICLE  OF 29-	1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings constant value of Pa				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ned original documents or copy there.			
1. Hame of conveying party(les): (1)Shigeyoshi OTSUKI (2)Shinichi FUKUZAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: NEC_CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. 🕱 No.	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
😢 Assignment 🕒 Merger	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Minato-ku,			
U Other	Clly: Tokyo State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 4, 1999	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(as) attached7 U Yes XI No			
00170				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 333	2,5,54			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers affected? U Yes U No  DOCKET NO.: NEKA 16.190				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	Ы Enclosed			
60TH_FLOOR	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 350_5TH_AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:			
SUITE 6024	08-1634			
Clly: NEW_YORK, Slate: NY ZIP:10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
the original document.  Samson Helfgott  Hame of Person Signing  Reg. No.: 23,072  Mail documents to be recorded will  Commissioner of Potents &	Skymature  In required cover sheet Information to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231				

06/25/1999 SCARNITH 0000036 09332224
02 FC:581 covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail
(Receipt No.EH366 x 3355 V)
on Le 14.(999
purpusputo 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

## **UNITED STATES**

ハード・アインとは、ニー・エー・アー・青年でかり。

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NEKA 16.190

		clow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: MAKING ORGANIC EL DEVICE AND ORGANIC EL TRANSFER BASE PLATE	,
		Older, 10 MI Timed Hit DADE 1 DATE	<del></del>
for which			
(check one)	[x]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
	[]	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on	
	[]	and given Application Serial No.	
and WHERE		NEC Corporation	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
having a pla	•	business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
			, ASSIGNEE
is desirous o	of obtai	ining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said ap	oplication:
valuable conferred and s successors, I said United which may protection, i filed for sai applications Patent Laws international and all form cates and de all extension ASSIGI Official of a forms of inc successors, I AND A not executed AND A legal represed lawful paper do everythin	nsidera let over legal re States be gra- ncludind d inve- and the s of the lagreera s of in- ssigns vas, rene NOR a legal re- legal re- leg	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and ation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, at an action, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, at and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said in the processor of the said assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said in application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the santed thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for indiving, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which mention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application in any country or countries foreign to the Protection of Industrial Propert ement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, in which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and reissues thereof; authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United suntry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or of all property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Approperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Approperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Approperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Approperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Approperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Approperty protection, and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein as will not execute, any agre	assigned, trans ASSIGNEE, it vention, and the vention, and the vention and the vention and the vential propert pay hereafter be ght to file such ation under the y, or any othe y be applicable ventor's certificated States and ber evidence of ASSIGNEE, it signed, and ha its successors eeding, sign al s, and generally
		or first inventor Shigeyoshi Otsuki	
		re Shigeyoshe Otsulai Date June 4,	1999
Residence	_	yo, Japan Citizenship Jap	
	Addres	ss c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	
r ost office z	addics.		
Euli mana as	<b>.</b>	Tokyo, Japan	
		nd joint inventor, if any Shinichi Fukuzawa	
		signature hinichi Trubuyawa Date June 4. 19	
Residence		Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Jap	oan
Post Office A	Addres	ss <u>c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,</u>	
		Tokyo, Japan	
***			
Witness:			
2	ctile	osli (lkai	
		Hitoshi Ukai	
	7/		•
$\rightarrow$	178	1 de Sucto	
		Akira Muto PATENT	

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999** 

REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0272